

Memo No. 1T-4/352

বাংলাদেশ পানি উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর সাতক্ষীরা পওর বিভাগ-১, বাপাউবো, সাতক্ষীরা।

Phone: 0247-7741305 E-mail: eesat1@yahoo.com

Dated: 30/08/2023

e-Tender Notice

(Tender No: 04/2023-2024)

E-Tenders have been invited in the national e-GP system Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the following work:

Sl. No.	Tender ID	Package No. & Description	Location of the Work/Supply	Tender/Proposal Document Last Selling Date & Time	Tender/Proposal Closing & Opening Date & Time
1.	869009	NDR-Sat1-P-1/2023-24 Tree Plantation inside Polder no. 1 in C/W '10 Lakh Tree Plantation Program of BWDB' under Satkhira O&M Division I During the FY 2023-24.	Sadar and Debhata Upzilla, Satkhira	Date: 13-09-2023 Time: 17.00 hours	Closing: Date: 14-09-2023 Time: 13.00 hours Opening: Date: 14-09-2023 Time: 13.00 hours
2.	869010	NDR-Sat1-P-2/2023-24 Tree Plantation inside Polder no. 3 in C/W '10 Lakh Tree Plantation Program of BWDB' under Satkhira O&M Division I During the FY 2023-24.	Kaliganj and Shyamnagar Upzilla, Satkhira	Date: 13-09-2023 Time: 17.00 hours	Closing: Date: 14-09-2023 Time: 13.00 hours Opening: Date: 14-09-2023 Time: 13.00 hours

This is an online tender where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to banking hours as stated on tender notice.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (01762625528-31). (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)

(Md. Salauddin)
Executive Engineer
Satkhira O&M Division-1
BWDB, Satkhira.

Dated: 30/08/2023

Memo No. 1T-4/352(7)

Copy forwarded for kind information/information and wide circulation to (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Chief Engineer, South-western Zone, BWDB, Khulna.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Khulna O&M Circle, BWDB, Khulna.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Contract and Procurement Cell, BWDB, Pani Bhaban, Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Publicity, BWDB, Dhaka. Requested to take kind necessary action for Publishing in the widely circulated two Daily newspapers.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Engineer, Satkhira O&M Sub-Division-1/ Kaliganj O&M Sub-Division, BWDB, Satkhira.
- 6. The Deputy Director, Regional Accounting Centre, BWDB, Khulna.
- 7. Notice Board/Tender File (T-1).

Executive Engineer Satkhira O&M Division-I BWDB, Satkhira.